

MISSION STATEMENT: To foster an entertaining and enriching visitor experience by supporting meaningful educational programs, volunteer organizations, and the acquisition and preservation of historical artifacts.

### Become a member, enjoy a year of savings!

Choose from these 1-year membership levels (no automatic renewals):

## PATRON SOCIETY - \$500.00 (USD) includes:

- Free admission (two adults and all children under 18) for one full year from the date of purchase
- Invitations to museum fundraising events
- Complimentary issues of the Old Cowtown Chronicle newsletters
- 10% discount in the S.G. Bastian & Son's Mercantile Gift Shop
- Name listed on Cowtown website and printed literature
- Name listed on the Patron Wall
- Invitations to exclusive Patron Society events

#### PIONEER SOCIETY - \$150.00 (USD) includes:

- Free admission (two adults and all children under 18) for one full year from the date of purchase
- Invitations to museum fundraising events
- Complimentary issues of the Old Cowtown Chronicle newsletters
- 10% discount in the S.G. Bastian & Son's Mercantile Gift Shop
- Name listed on Cowtown website and printed literature

#### FAMILY - \$75.00 (USD)

- Free admission (two adults and all children under 18) for one full year from the date of purchase
- Invitations to museum fundraising events
- Complimentary issues of the Old Cowtown Chronicle newsletters
- 10% discount in the S.G. Bastian & Son's Mercantile Gift Shop

#### COMPANION - \$60.00 (USD)

- Free admission (two people) for one full year from the date of purchase
- Invitations to museum fundraising events
- Complimentary issues of the Old Cowtown Chronicle newsletters
- 10% discount in the S.G. Bastian & Son's Mercantile Gift Shop

#### INDIVIDUAL - \$40.00 (USD)

- Free admission (one person) for one full year from the date of purchase
- Invitations to museum fundraising events
- Complimentary issues of the Old Cowtown Chronicle newsletters
- 10% discount in the S.G. Bastian & Son's Mercantile Gift Shop

Old Cowtown memberships and donations are managed by the Historic Wichita Cowtown, Inc. advisory board.

# Old Cowtown Museum Membership Form

| Name                              |                                       |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address                    |                                       |
| City, State, Zip                  |                                       |
| Phone                             |                                       |
| Email                             |                                       |
| New Member                        | Renewing Member                       |
| Desired Membership Level:         |                                       |
| \$40 Individual                   |                                       |
| \$60 Companion                    |                                       |
| \$75 Family                       | Donation Gift \$                      |
| Gifting to another person         |                                       |
| Method of Payment:                |                                       |
| Check enclosed (N                 | 1ake pavable to HWCI)                 |
| Mastercard or Visa #              | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Expiration Date                   |                                       |
| Signature                         |                                       |
| (for credit card authorization)   |                                       |
| <u>Mail to</u> :                  |                                       |
| Historic Wichita Cowtown, Inc. B  | oard of Trustees                      |
| 1865 W. Museum Blvd,              |                                       |
| Wichita, KS. 67203                |                                       |
| Attn: Membership                  |                                       |
| Please mark if you are interested | <u>t in:</u>                          |
| Volunteer Opportunities           |                                       |
| Serving as an HWCI Board Truste   | e                                     |
| Event Sponsorship Opportunities   | 5                                     |